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RETAIL MARKET


2660. SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA: SHRI NINONG ERING:


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has recently decided to adopt a three pronged approach to revitalize the country’s retail and wholesale trades;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) whether a regulatory body is likely to be established for national internal trade (retail and wholesale) and a Board for internal trade; and

(d) if so, the purpose of constituting a regulatory body as well as a Board for internal trade and the extent to which the common man will be benefited by these measures?


ANSWER


miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k jkT; ea=h

¼Jh lh- vkj- pkS/kjh½


THE MINISTER OF STATE

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b) : Retail Trade is a State Subject governed by the Shops and Establishment Act administered by State Governments.


(c)      :  No such proposal is under consideration.


(d)       :  Does not arise in view of (c) above.


*****

